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https://www2.jpx.co.jp/disc/64710/140120230525582353.pdf
https://www2.jpx.co.jp/disc/64710/140120230525582181.pdf
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FEME - IEMBNASTH

EFEMBNIS1F

BERIKASHELOEETFSH

(FE)

BEBT-5

[EOXVRI] EEMIMEZE
EEIEESES
ZDMRUHEE

[3igt1] =R

(BEZEPRAEHA) KM

e

7T (BARRRL)
P
ZOMTIT
i=E kS
BEME

LHEFIZ (R UEERE]
RIFRER
RAME A E
MERRE

BEEHCLD
Frya-70—(A)

BEEBICELD
Fvya-78—(B)

732,842
216,142
490,545
26,154
333,348
103,352
102,667
193,473
91,442
102,030
32,361
30,310
15,739
48,025
34,598

10,432

53,797

(45,262)

871,742
242,969
590,545
38,226
329,136
134,483
124,590
283,532
167,239
116,293
68,049
66,785
31,167
45,448
35,079

9,919

70,342

(42,402)

974,885
276,361
656,998
41,525
328,837
164,821
133,752
347,475
210,237
137,238
97,327
91,002
61,962
49,197
38,568

10,660

67,709

(46,335)

975,319
243,395
705,511

26,411
318,434
183,652
131,830
341,403

204,361

137,042

89,534

65,719
54,996
43,048

11,155

108,622

(45,212)

949,170
226,924
696,271

25,974
330,512
165,177
121,920
331,559

201,185

130,373

65,341

45,560
58,602
43,354

13,858

67,936

(54,243)

1,020,338
266,249
723,564

30,524
372,134
155,498
137,856
354,849

212,097

142,752

97,875

69,312
68,788
46,785

17,059

83,746

(53,001)

991,365
269,974
689,658

31,732
367,537
157,581
130,127
336,119

194,994

141,124

79,279

55,809
81,102
48,801

19,023

92,617

(72,673)

831,034
284,426
521,857

24,750
314,281
139,249
110,075
267,427

148,525

118,902

23,604

17,412
54,927
53,926

18,265

72,387

(39,784)

747,559
275,226
449,722
22,611
275,777
107,829
94,800
269,153
166,660
102,492

6,364

355
37,303
54,527

16,820

53,842

(51,096)

865,166
352,226
482,547

30,393
317,612
125,094
111,890
310,569

182,036

128,532

29,430

16,587
52,311
56,558

19,175

22,733

(19,973)

(B7HM)

FY2022*

938,098
385,103
520,711

32,284
310,745
168,014
130,076
329,261

184,458

144,803

32,936

18,412
62,085
58,376

19,839

64,163

(48,778)
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JU—*vyya-70-(A)+(B) 8534 27940 21374 63,410 13,692 30744 19,943 32,602 2,745 2,759 15384  NSKMACE

BN 5,943 8,650 15,161 18,425 20,174 21,245 20,737 15,550 10,367 12,958 15,638 ¢
BCHANGEEE - - - - 14,999 - 19,999 - — — -
f%%gg;‘ﬁ;%ﬁgﬁﬁ 319,286 359,201 456,046 454,661 461,350 537,175 536,676 505,505 554,516 617,800 616,213
BEESF (WEE) 882,547 1,000,932 1,129,164 1,032,374 1,043,955 1,092,310 1,086,456 1,029,884 1,171,699 1,234,551 1,233,256
B FafE 305,102 315,532 326,400 278,152 267,399 250,908 274,780 279,170 332,440 303,457 335,738

2§)§T:U'|§$E ELEEIES 29.14 57.70 114.56 121.38 86.08 131.16 107.46 34.00 0.69 32.35 35.89
T’E%g;ﬁ)%U%Eﬁﬁ 591.36 664.74 842.69 839.56 873.11 1,016.30 1,048.18 987.01 1,081.88 1,204.63 1,200.92
foys 11.0 16.0 28.0 34.0 38.0% 40.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 25.0 30.0

FEEER H AR (%) 4.4 7.8 10.0 9.2 6.9 9.6 8.0 2.8 0.9 3.4 3.5
BEEARYHEIFIZEE (ROE) (%) 5.2 9.2 15.3 14.3 9.9 13.9 10.4 3.3 0.1 2.8 3.0
WEELHFIZEER (ROA) (%) 1.8 3.3 5.8 6.1 4.4 6.5 5.1 1.6 0.0 1.4 1.5
%ﬁé%;g;?ﬁuji%ﬁ 36.2 35.9 40.4 44.0 44.2 49.2 49.4 49.1 47.3 50.0 50.0
v hD/ELSF (£5) 0.51 0.41 0.31 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.27 0.28 0.28 0.27 0.29
Fo 1A (%) 37.7 27.7 24.4 28.0 441 30.5 37.2 88.2 2,885.8 77.3 83.6
HETTIER (%) *° 37.7 27.7 24.4 28.0 77.1 30.5 73.1 88.2 2,885.8 77.3 83.6
HR SRR (F) 715 1,062 1,758 1,030 1,592 1,426 1,037 694 1,135 736 756
FrRAfiNEE =R (PER) (£5) 24.5 18.4 15.3 8.5 18.5 10.9 9.7 20.4 1,644.9 22.8 21.1
Hffi 2 S EAEE (PBR) (%) 1.2 1.6 2.1 1.2 1.8 1.4 1.0 0.7 1.0 0.6 0.6
FeHFE D (%) 1.5 1.5 1.6 3.3 2.4 2.8 3.9 4.3 1.8 3.4 4.0

"RET-Y USKRIL(S) 83.10 100.24 109.93 120.14 108.42 110.86 110.91 108.75 106.06 112.38 135.48

v a1—[(€) 107.14 134.37 138.77 132.58 118.84 129.70 128.40 120.83 123.70 130.56 140.97

X1 FY2016(I—HEBEBBDOCIAY MNEB (EEEBRBENOBBEEE) 21T ZEITHWVFY201505FY2017E TR ZDOEE X4 BYR(COEFY2016D14Y-D ALY S 38.0MOMRIE EBAY 28.0M. AIZZ100EAF LY 10.0MEANET,
IR TEEKADTRRLTVETD, X5 R = (I RYS + BOHABRESR) + YHFlE
#2 FY2020(c—EREXBED I X Y MEB (BB EREN SEEMMERE) £T >/ ZLITHEV FY20TILBEFHR A TRRLTWET, X6 WiFFY2023B1MERE LN RT 7V Y VEEEIMEEL(CHELTEN T NSKLR— 2023(25011TIF202343831

s T — )
TIRANT \“,m|

X3 FY2022(c—EREHEBFHD I XY b EB (Z DM DEEMMEE) Z1T >/ ZE ISRV FY202TMEREHE D TRRLTVET, ARROBET -7 ICEOVTERL TV O HABAROREZZH L TVEY (ER—JERICEHLTWET),
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FEFEMBNLS1+

BRE(E)
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COBFHBIRE B E &
IRILF—

st
7K

BEEYE

REaEME

EME R

MR (RE)
COBEHEIREBE "
IRILF—EHE(AE)

AR TR
(BZ)BH-# —RIXILF—MEERE
BAERREIRILF—FERE

BEMRA R E (Scopel. Scope2&Et)

Scopel
Scope2
(&%) Scope3
BEHEIBEE (FY201 75 %)
PEH R BT BRI (FY201 78 %)
M ERE
XERE (A
K
LK
TERAK
7K - B FIFAK
EEYZE HEHE (G5
JA—R/)HA7)LE (BEREERW)
058 (FEINET)
|Ir s
EEIN
bl
Z Dt (K ALIEZE)
NOHEL E
SO«BEtE
Bk E (&5
ANk E
TAEHEKE
BOD (Mt ZMEREKE)
PRTRE MRMERIRE (& EF)
PRTRIENRYEHEL - BEE
VOC? B8

EYSHRERDED HSEINES) R4

NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—7F
NSKZ)L—=>
NSKZIL—
NSKZ)L—=>
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—=F
NSKZIL—
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—2
NSKZIL—
NSKZIL—7F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
NSKZIL—F
BRI
ERIIL—F
NSKZIL—F
ERTIL—7

R4
PRTRE
IBECEVEORENDIHEOREEFRVERDREDNREICET 5 EE A FVEDRREADHHEETEE
BICIRET 2L T ERBOREZR T BADEE T, PRTRIZL, Pollutant Release and Transfer Registerd#& T,
VOC
Volatile Organic Compounds (JBREBRILEY) DB T RAZREY I DERD—DEENTVEY,

FY2022

ia 226 232 238 239 243

Ft-CO; 1,361 1,447 2,251 2,267 2,288
TJ 7,965 7,330 6,845 7,524 6,873
TJ 2,456 2,295 2,079 2,229 1,964%*
TJ 5,509 5,035 4,767 5,295 4,909

TJ 14,815 13,577 12,860 14,334 15,262

% 0.8 2.2 6.7 8.3 21.3
Ft-COe 998 839 701 763 575%
TFt-COse 142 132 120 127 1127
TFt-COse 856 708 581 636 462%
Ft-COse 2,705 2,194 1,928 2,199 2,113*

% -2.0 -17.6 -317.2% -25.0% -43.6

% 0.8 1.2% -6.1 -11.6% -38.6

Ft 758 618 562 655 564
Fm’ 4,700 4,308 3,977 4,169 3,883
Fm’ 2,011 1,789 1,659 1,826 1,605
Fm’ 2,194 2,028 1,922 1,978 1,951%
Fm’ 495 490 396 357 320%
Fm’ — — — 8 7%
Tt 230.1 201.8 181.9 203.1 181.1%
Tt 195.0 171.8 156.3 174.7 154.0°
Ft 35.1 30.0 25.6 28.4 27.1%

Tt 3.6 2.9 2.1 2.4 1.7

Tt 13.2 11.8 10.3 10.7 9.6

Tt 5.5 4.0 3.3 3.9 3.3

Ft 12.8 11.3 9.9 11.4 12.5

t 128 119 106 113 99

t 42 38 39 33 32

Fm’ 3,159 2,847 2,519 2,757 2,466

Fm’ 729 591 575 646 521

Fm’ 2,430 2,256 1,944 2,110 1,897

t 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.5 0.9

t 464 395 316 326 278

t 72 78 73 86 75
t 151 145 141 165 142

% 6 6 3 5 9

X1 FY2007 2 CIEMRBEREMBFAROERIEH | ICARU AR KA, FY20080 5 (& INSKIREMHIEZE (Neco) |12 LR RE X2 FY2022REDHEICAWCENBEEICLSCOM BRI BEDFEDNCOHHEIREMREZBHELTWEY,

KIFZERIAZRITTOET, P P.83 X4 HEREDEEZF(CLD BEICSHDES>TT—92RELELT,
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#H=(S) RHEEH(GER) =H NSKZIL—F & 31,484 30,747 30,378 30,577 29,882

=N ERYIL—F % 11,755 11,803 11,774 11,853 11,728

KN KMTIN—F % 3,093 2,804 2,617 2,696 2,622

BRI BINTIL—F # 4,259 4,206 4,333 4,312 4,070

7T TITIIN-TF # 12,377 11,934 11,654 11,716 11,462

i keqidad Elcd NSKZIL—7 % 80.9 81.0 81.7% 81.9% 81.6

= NSKZIL—F % 19.1 19.0 18.3* 18.1% 18.4

TagnsH(FaEEh) 26 ERTIL—7 & (5%) 16(41) 17(42) 17(42) 17(43) 17(42)

Sr ERIIL—F F (%) 17(42) 17(42) 18(43) 17(43) 18(42)

g ERTIL—7 F (%) 11(37) 12(37) 12(38) 12(38)* 13(38)

BRAEIGER (SHE%) Bt NSK % - - 50.3 56.5 72.6

7 NSK % - - 100.0 100.0 100.0

B WERAE ERZIL—F % 2.25 2.24 2.45 2.56 2.48
HELE REEHE NSKZIL—> - 0.37 0.35 0.43 0.28 0.38%

RREE BERBIEENREX ERYIL—7 % 25.3 25.1 27.3 27.2 26.3

ARLRAF Ty IRBRE ERTIL—7 % 95.9 94.9 95.9 97.9 98.7

BRyEE R ERZIL—F % 37.6 36.6 33.8 31.9 31.6

AHRFE NSKZ B—/NILBRERZSINEHK NSKZIL—> # 13 12 0* 0™ 13

NSKEERESINEK ERSIL—F % 10 10 10 10 9

NSKAYRT4Ta—b47-79/AY—(NIT)ZHEEH NSKIIL—F % 451 527 518 493 495

FEIEAS AR HREUT ERSIL—F % 100 100 100 100 100

EEBESUCERES ERZIL—F % 83 83 83 84 84

REEEHRE SMEH(RE-REEB) NSKZIL— % 15,538 14,964 16,985% 5,976 20,611

ik BAAREGH NSKZIL—> ia 7,499 8,052 8,172 6,226 6,306

¥1 NSKEGHSLUVAROEELTIL -T2 X2 BE=ZHICLZRAEZITTVET, P P.83 X3BEICIHDEFE>TF—YZ2RBELEL, X4 FHEIOFVAILADRERILKRICENHIE

67308# %
ANFV(Q) BUFERSEBR AN & 12 9 9 9 9
AL SRS % 4.7 55.6 55.6 5.6 55.6
ETEATE - % 91.7 88.9 88.9 88.9 88.9
L % 8.3 1.1 11.1 1.1 111
iR S IR FfEO# [El 10 10 10 10 10
P % 99 99 98 100 98
AT SN RS TS % 98 98 98 100 96

\'Lu‘('\‘rr:\'\‘r—‘i',g|
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NSK Product Development System D&, FRZ A (CHE
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51=DONSKIEDRBEERY AT LDZETYT 7 O0—/N
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I mEEDCNIATVWEET  BEERERENICERE
RS A-ODEEABELTWET,

HERFICHIIRMEEAEEERBD) -5 —BHZEN
ELTC2005F [CRRILENFHELZ Y Y —TT,

Product Lifecycle Management Mg, B DS 1 75 A
IINZEBITHIEHBHTR EBRIATTAIILEHETO
Y- REREH DM EEE L. HRRFEORBA YT
FYRADRIEE T PLMEBEOIEXICIDEATHET,

Quality (F5).Cost (TR ). Delivery (##358). Development
(B % A).Service(¥ — ' R).Management(¥ X ¥ A ¥
N DB L EEDEEE T RNICEER/INDIERTT,

Sales (8x5%) . Production (4 7). Inventory (£ ) DB, iR
B VEE EEABYICEE EET A EARKLET,
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EEBELEINEBWERE DI KD REEEERICERY

PEBDIETY o NSKTIR RD KD BRERBEFERICE

B BHBINZODIFTTVET,

1. BEROERBICEITZ. AIRILY —HERICFS5Y S
BEOLD

2. BIERDIRILF — - BREREZWOERLIERD<D

3. RRAEYMEOEAELRZEELLEADLD

4 EIRE BREE BREELREAICLSLVWRGZDID

WM XEAZ(ZCH MIRBIEICHEITE2EXREE LDE
ZRRANEELET . ZDOEICRBOHEN M E. R
FETEERRZEALTVEY,

FERER RV ORE DI E T HADEEECEREZHE
SRR RARBETREL.RRITI2METT BER
B [TEEROREBEJIEEVWON ERICHEINIHED
MEDZE T HERBOERICL>TRREESHEDTY,

ARLR—FTIE NSKOERD A ZEDH TWSHLWIHD
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Z2EDTY, I0THREE/DERIEDECHERICHDET,
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RIZEBULET,

FHEZZDAZYyIRTYVT,

BHECEWLIVIVUIOHRIAEHICES L TOHIRE
DIETT,

Y- (B) ERBTHEDIE, BilTH, EENBREBNIER
BEROIBEYY - THEMBEDIF. ZIHD, FILRLY
(F) LBICRiTEZBEGRI 5REZBHETVET,

RPYFEE—Y— By —%— L L, EHEL R EGE
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E/EFHALTEYVELEDHDZIENTEEXT,
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NSKIFREBREDENOPAEICHRT 2L EEIC fRE-REREDWFEZEBAIC
ToTVWEET, Tl TENLGFRETICE O, Fimlas R >R R B EME
DB EZEBIETIEICED KE-REREEC AT —VRILY —DEFICISZA 2 BETH

DHFEIFINEEZTVET,

I5RERE
HRERRZHRE L DBBAVLN FE DS & B
L. EFHZEITTRARORTE (ETHDE
<EE28H1ICHE) V. BEBNEBEEDEH
Fx-FR CBBREERD28B/IICT 7T b
THR) T 2R EDRBERFIHZHTVEY,

I EEIRER - FAREREDXIFE

H2023F3HH (16287 ERKERS

(202346 A23E M)
RBHRER BIRIETHEE
29% 83.5%

RESLOHPHEREFERBLORELRE. BEMY FICKDHRARERENFEEZT>T

» SEREEESH > DFFE (SRI/ESG)

MEBEZIT TR IRE A RETOS VIl Z H EH o RE L RANICHRR ALK
REHFINDBE LB IN.SRI(Socially Responsible Investment,/ #tRMEE
RE)DNRELTEITREMBAWVMRERDSEFTETEERINTVET, NSKIE
HRWICZDEB/ENROONI TEORRUASRI/ESGT VT v X HAANLN

TWET, (2023568F%E)

Membar of

https://www.spglobal.
Dow Jones FoL
Su:::ainabilitylndices (> com/esg/csa/indices/
djsi-index-family

Powered by the S&P Global CSA

https://www.ftserussell.
© com/ja/products/indices/
FTSE Blossom .
Japan Sector blossom-japan

Relative Index

WET, MMA T EEEKCESGICET 2RRMNANFE (T —IX VN EBERBELT

HH. FY2022(3HTHRTFEY
TAmARZERELE LIS,
o, AIFEEICSIEHREFY2022%

(5—YI—F1VIERWIEE)

REFBAS

EFY2022D3d FEEMIE L4281t

BAZRERSPLEL VSV TE (5-UE=71v%) 4Bl FE~ 4094
MLELU NSKERRICH>TW {E 511 REX#4 HEN 245%
< ODEABRERRITOD T KERERI VS —IAV M ENR 314
THA N ERITHHE, BRNRER HERE—ILI—FqVY 4] ER  69%
AR CERXMNGZRBEL TVET, BAIRO—FY3—
NSKIZ. 3l =%, BEOHAE A 184
PEEBIREEEBAEBEALE 5 R
ifﬁ?ﬁfiﬁgémtﬁ:twww- 5§%§§§%§” 2| R 13
YRFFEV T HBER ENR 4714t

FICBOHTWEET,

FTARIA—Iv— KU —@F BT THA b2 TBILES W, »

=

X2:

PEN

H https://www.ftserussell. https://www.
© com/ja/products/indices/ issgovernance.com/esg/
Eretit ftse4good ratings/
N X2 2023
5 ) https://www.ftserussell. . .
\ & © com/ja/products/indices/ © ?[tjtps/.//www.sompo am.
FTSE Blossom blossom-japan ¢ P

Japan Sompo Sustainabily Index

{FTSE Russell (the trading name of FTSE International Limited and Frank Russell Company) confirms

that NSK has been independently assessed according to the FTSE4Good criteria, and has satisfied
the requirements to become a constituent of the FTSE4Good Index Series. Created by the global
index provider FTSE Russell, the FTSE4Good Index Series is designed to measure the performance
of companies demonstrating strong Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) practices. The
FTSE4Good indices are used by a wide variety of market participants to create and assess responsible
investment funds and other products.

FTSE Russell (FTSE International Limited & Frank Russell Company D& #REIE) (32 ZITNSKAE =5
ED#ER.FTSE Blossom Japan Index#H#ANDEHETB-L ARA VT w7 ADBRERE B> ZEZRELE
9, FTSE Blossom Japan Index(2Z' A —/NLgA Y7y o R FONA 5 —THBFTSE RussellhER L. BRIE.
HERANFVR(ESQ) LOWTENIMIEET>TWSHARRED/NN T+ — IV RAEAET B0 ICREFENE
DT, FTSE Blossom Japan IndexIdH RF+TILRED T 7> Rt OSRBADIER - FHEICL<FHIASN
ESEs

FTSE Russell (FTSE International Limited & Frank Russell Company D& REIE) (32 ZITNSKAE =5
BEDO#ER.FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Indexf@AANDEHZH L KAV T v I ADERERE
ot ZE%FELETY, FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index|dth 27+ 7ILIEED T 7 R0t & EL
EmOIER - SE I A< FIBEINE T,

NSKLR—hk
2023

82

. =
TIRANT \“;m|


https://www.nsk.com/jp/investors/management/disclosurepolicy.html
https://www.ftserussell.com/ja/products/indices/blossom-japan
https://www.spglobal.com/esg/csa/indices/djsi-index-family
https://www.issgovernance.com/esg/ratings/
https://www.ftserussell.com/ja/products/indices/ftse4good
https://www.sompo-am.co.jp/
https://www.ftserussell.com/ja/products/indices/blossom-japan
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https://www.nsk.com/jp/csr/csrReport/
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